REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS For Westside/Perks Park Playground Equipment & Installation ADDENDUM 2

Three copies of a written response to this request for proposal must be submitted to the City of Redwood Falls by 4:00 p.m., April 30, 2014 at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids must remain in effect through May 23, 2014 to allow sufficient time for the Redwood Falls City Council consideration on May 20, 2014 and proper notification of award. Proposals submitted after the above deadline shall be considered late, and will not be opened or considered. Proposals may be mailed or hand delivered in an envelope clearly marked with the following information:

Westside/Perks Park Playground Equipment & Installation City of Redwood Falls 333. S. Washington St., P.O. Box 526 Redwood Falls, MN 56283

Addendum 1:

Page 3: Container 2 (Perks Park): Strike: Ages 2-12 Year Old Play Area; Add: Ages 5-12 Year Old Play Area

Page 1: RFP's will be accepted from the following vendors:

- Vendors listed on the State of Minnesota Contract
 - Vendors listed on the U.S. Communities Contract
- MN Service Cooperative Add

Addendum 2:

Pages 3-4: Container 2 (Perks Park): ADD

- Swings minimum of one tot, one handicap, and one seat (optional)
- Roller Slides on Structure (optional)
- Oodle Swing (optional)
- Maypole or Something Similar (optional)

All bids must be sealed in an envelope and addressed as specified in the RFP with the acknowledgement of addendum 1.

Specifications, if not herein included, are on file and may be examined at the Office of the City Administrator at the following address or Redwood Area Community Center and on line at www.ci.redwood-falls.mn.us or <a href="www.ci

Office of City Administrator City of Redwood Falls 333 S. Washington, P.O. Box 526 Redwood Falls, MN 56283

Redwood Area Community Center 901 Cook Street Redwood Falls MN 56283

No bid may be withdrawn through May 23, 2014. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive informalities and irregularities.

Keith Muetzel City Administrator